AimTD LLC
ESTIMATE
751 S Weir Canyon Rd

Ste 157-158

Anaheim, CA 92808

Proposal Date: 5/26/2025

Phone # Proposal #: sc5440

714 253 7888 cs@aimtd.com

www.aimtd.com
P.O. NO.

Bill To:

City of Visalia Project #

Contact

Leslie Blair, PE

Area

Item

Description

Qty.

Rate

Total

TMC8

ADT24BIClass
ADT24BIClass
ADT24BIClass
ADT24BIClass

TMC8

TMC8

TMC8

ADT24BIClass

ADT24BIClass

Year 1

Task 1 - TMC 8-peak hours Non-Signalized with Bicycle and
pedestrian

Task 2 - ADT 48hr Bi-directional Class Classifications
Directional Volume Counts

Task 3 - ADT 48hr Mid-Block Directional Volume Counts
(optional Task)

Task 4 - ADT 48hr Mid-Block Directional Volume Counts and
Speed Optional Task (on-call)

Task 4 - ADT 48hr Mid-Block Directional Volume Counts and
Speed Optional Task (on-call) >10 segments

Task 5 - Signalized Intersection Turning Movement Counts
Optional Task (on-call)

TMC 8-peak hours Non-Signalized with Bicycle and
pedestrian

Task 5 - Signalized Intersection Turning Movement Counts
Optional Task (on-call) >10 intersections

TMC 8-peak hours Non-Signalized with Bicycle and
pedestrian

Year 2

Task 1 - TMC 8-peak hours Non-Signalized with Bicycle and
pedestrian

Task 2 - ADT 48hr Bi-directional Class Classifications
Directional Volume Counts

Task 3 - ADT 48hr Mid-Block Directional Volume Counts
(optional Task)

Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax

49

151

90

49

151

299.00

185.00

120.00

399.00

300.00

599.00

350.00

299.00

185.00

120.00

0.00%

26,910.00
9,065.00
18,120.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

26,910.00
9,065.00
18,120.00

0.00

Total

$108,190.00






