751 S Weir Canyon Rd Ste 157-158 Anaheim, CA 92808

Phone # 714 253 7888

cs@aimtd.com

www.aimtd.com

Bill To:City of Visalia

Proposal Date:	5/26/2025
Proposal #:	sc5440

P.O. NO.	
Project #	

Contact Leslie Blair, PE

Area

ltem	Description	Qty.	Rate	Total
	Year 1			
TMC8	Task 1 - TMC 8-peak hours Non-Signalized with Bicycle and pedestrian	90	299.00	26,910.00
ADT24BIClass	Task 2 - ADT 48hr Bi-directional Class Classifications Directional Volume Counts	49	185.00	9,065.00
ADT24BIClass	Task 3 - ADT 48hr Mid-Block Directional Volume Counts (optional Task)	151	120.00	18,120.00
ADT24BIClass	Task 4 - ADT 48hr Mid-Block Directional Volume Counts and Speed Optional Task (on-call)	0	399.00	0.00
ADT24BIClass	Task 4 - ADT 48hr Mid-Block Directional Volume Counts and Speed Optional Task (on-call) >10 segments	0	300.00	0.00
TMC8	Task 5 - Signalized Intersection Turning Movement Counts Optional Task (on-call) TMC 8-peak hours Non-Signalized with Bicycle and pedestrian	0	599.00	0.00
TMC8	Task 5 - Signalized Intersection Turning Movement Counts Optional Task (on-call) >10 intersections TMC 8-peak hours Non-Signalized with Bicycle and pedestrian	0	350.00	0.00
	Year 2			
TMC8	Task 1 - TMC 8-peak hours Non-Signalized with Bicycle and pedestrian	90	299.00	26,910.00
ADT24BIClass	Task 2 - ADT 48hr Bi-directional Class Classifications Directional Volume Counts	49	185.00	9,065.00
ADT24BIClass	Task 3 - ADT 48hr Mid-Block Directional Volume Counts (optional Task)	151	120.00	18,120.00
	Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax		0.00%	0.00

Total \$108,190.00